052180

Matching bolts to camshaft

Bolts ¢ d shaft to inlet camshaft

. 5] :
d\ - ot i & ati-
I 1| ‘:ii P \\\\ - ,.!3::: ____________ 16 . LB
g N\, |' Ve e roarsd
A uZ Nl B -] ol
,z’;;::::; \ ] ] ! :::;E;s " " :::;’ ‘:15:(*4
‘(4" ) NI l ]i ' ;;2 II ]l """""""""""""" f':ffffr """
\ ~!= 1! J | s oo ) s
el - v NIy il "l’ - - rexacay
"""" ‘ B 273NN o . ) ZENRY
o / \
A ) . 16 22
Iy .. L
- )» “, C = €l
. [ m »
N 1 | e——
[ ’ 4 Torx T30 3 Il
/ ( ik
N
/ : n
o T b o Torx T40
e DX ' j
18 \ |.:3;‘,,_ .
lll;:
...... “ wth
f f"l‘i'~ \‘i Vi '
Ak
| 1 U.,‘_ ) ) I |— 16 22
y oo A POS - 5318 - 55
A M7 % 11.6 mm hexagon bolt+ washer d Recess
B M7 x 12.4 mm collar bolt Torx - T30 7] 6.8 mm
C M7 x 13.5 mm collar bol Torn - T30 &1 7.8 mm
D M7 > 13.3 mm collar bol with stretch shank 16 Flanged sharft
Torx - T40 22 Camshaft
18 Control plunger
Bofit Engine
1 Tightiening ¥
Part number Part number torque ‘
standard repairs as of up to
A A Q80 10/50, 20/60 (05422
104 990 (J.. 22 104 €90 03 22 18 Nm 980 12452, 22/62 023613
931 10/50, 20/60 001035
981 12/52, 22/62 010154
B B 980 10/50, 20/60 005423 980 10/50, 20/60 005791
120 990 05 04 104 990 085 04 22 Nm 980 12/52, 22/62 023614 080 12/52, 22/62 025653
881 10/50, 20/60 001036 981 10/50, 20/60 001133
981 12/52, 2262 010155 981 12/52, 22/62 010893
o] G 980 10/50, .—ntm:u 005" "E)?' 980 10/50, 20/860 007613
120 990 01 04 120 290 01 04 22 Nm 980 1252, 22/62 () 80 12/52, 22/62 D35
(8] 981 10/50, 20/60 lmlﬂd 981 10450, 20/60 001913
120 980 02 04 20 Nrn + 60°1) aB1 12/52, 22/62 010894 981 12/52, 22/62 016058
990 10/50, 20/60 000567
990 12/52, 22/62 022721
Da 02 980 10/50, 20/60 007620
120 990 02 04 120 990 02 04 20 Nm -+ 60°1) QB0 12/52, 22/62 035764
@81 10/50, 20/60 001914
€81 12/52, 22/62 016059
990 10/50, 20/60 000568
80 12/52, 22/62 022722
) His not permitted to re-use bolt
2)  Engines 104.941/942/943/944/945/991/892/994/995/996 as of start of production
aliiip  RA 05.1225-2180M1




Bolts of camshaft sproc

ket to exhaust camshaft

A
.

- S
A
Z mgulmepy o)

S

Lol

e

I Tﬁ”

,l

Ay e RopEA) =7 /|
oo ol
e r g !
Vayay.

d 4

=7

l
’I::l|.

' |
(\L./-

-

”

’ -
(&
\ \\!

N

-

pa—

emadh
AN
N\,

in..j

.“‘\\

E:n..‘?

S
am e b
» t
N
oy
13 (A [
i TN,
L. ~.:=;\:=:: ::\:\ /’_ o, .
\ PN,
N 1" 7 e\
"' "Nuwra { ", ‘a» |
)Y
N Mane \;",4
\
| e e o
Torx T30

135,

Jom

:f!'

]
Torx T40

7

e
e o

P05 - 5319 - 55

C M7x13.5 mm collar bok Torx - T30 e 6.8 mm
D M7 % 13.3 mm collar bok Torx - T40 el 7.8 mm
E M7 % 13 min hoht with tensioning washer K Camshaft sprocket
Tor - T30 14 Exhaust camshaft
Bokt ‘ ST
| Tightening Engin
Part number Part number torque
standard repairs as of up to
E E B0 10/50, 20/60 005731
T3 890 00 22 103 990 00 22 18 Nm 980 12/52, 22/62 025192
a81 10/50, 20/60 001111
981 12/62, 22/62 010734
990 10450, 20/60 000080
990 12052, 22/62 001015
C C 980 10/50, 20/60 005732 980 10/50, 20/60 007612
120 980 01 04 120 990 01 04 22 Nm 980 12/52, 22/62 025193 980 12/52, 22/62 035767
D ) 281 10/50, 20/60 001112 a81 10/50, 20/60 001913
120 890 02 04 20 Nm 4+ B0° 1) 981 1252, 22/62 010735 o981 12452, 22/62 016058
8o0 10/50, 20/60 000081 980 10/50, 20/60 000567
990 12/52, 22/62 001016 . 890 12452, 22/62 022721
DA Da - 880 10/50, 20/60 QOTE20
120 990 02 04 120 990 02 04. 20 Nm+ 60°1) 98B0 1252, 22/62 035764
: 981 10/50, 20/60 001914
981 12/52, 22/62 016059
990 10/50, 20/60 000568
D0 12/52, 22/62 022722
B Itis not permitted to re-use the bott
2 Engines 104.941/942/94.3/944/945/991/992/994/995/996 as of start of production
apilipn  RA 05.1225-2180/2




